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Table M2.—Courses taken by Students attending Lectures at University Colleges in

1918.

Table M3.—Scholarships, Bursaries, Exhibitions, and Studentships held at the
Affiliated Institutions in 1918.

Course.Course. Men.
r\

Women. Total. Percentage.uourse.

Arts and Teacher's Certificate(as for B.A., M. A., &c)
Science (as for B.Sc, M.Sc, &c)
Law (as forLL.B., LL.M., &c.)
Commerce (as for B.Com., &c.)
Music (as for B.Mus.)
Medicine (as for M.B., &c.)
Dentistry (as for B.D.S.)
Engineering (as for B.B., Civil, Mechanical, or

Electrical, and Engineering Certificates)
Agriculture (exclusive of students at Lincoln

Agricultural College during year)
Home science
Architecture

185
68

195
99

183
16

179

512
30

7
43

7
99

7
1

697
98

202
142

7
282
23

180

411
5-8

11-9
8-4
04

166
1-4

10-6
2 2 01

59
2

59
4

35
0-22

Totals ... 929 767 1,696 100-0

Scholarships, &c.
Auckland Victoria
University University
College. College.

Canterbury
College.

Otago
University. Total.

Junior University Scholarships ...
University National Scholarships ..
Taranaki Scholarships ...
Senior University Scholarships ...
University Bursaries
Educational Bursaries ...
Sir Georgo Grey Scholarships
Other scholarships and exhibitions
Training-college studentships

5
10
2

54
4

4
4
2
1

69
23

1
4

124

2
11

3
43

8

12
26

4
4

127
5

23
51

6
10

293
40

1
68

483
5

136 114
59*

109

Total for 1918
Total for 1917

216
198

232
207

181
175

346
293

975
873

Difference 18 25 53 102

* Including 38 home-science and 13 dental bunlaries.
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