Table M 2.—Courses taken by Students attending Lectures at University Colleges in 1918.

Course.	Men.	Women.	Total.	Percentage.	
Arts and Teacher's Certificate (as for B.A., M.A., &c.)	185	51 2	697	41.1	
Science (as for B.Sc., M.Sc., &c.)	68	30	9 8	5.8	
Law (as for LL.B., LL.M., &c.)	195	7	202	11.9	
Commerce (as for B.Com., &c.)	99	43	142	8.4	
Music (as for B.Mus.)	•••	7	7	0.4	
Medicine (as for M.B., &c.)	183	99	282	16.6	
Dentistry (as for B.D.S.)	16	7	23	1.4	
Engineering (as for B.É., Civil, Mechanical, or Electrical, and Engineering Certificates)	179	1	180	10.6	
Agriculture (exclusive of students at Lincoln Agricultural College during year)	2	•••	2	0.1	
Home science		59	59	3.5	
Architecture	2	2	4	0.2	
Totals	929	767	1,696	100.0	

Table M 3.—Scholarships, Bursaries, Exhibitions, and Studentships held at the Affiliated Institutions in 1918.

Scholarships, &c.	Auckland University College.	Victoria University College.	Canterbury College.	Otago University.	Total.
Junior University Scholarships	5	4	2	12	23
University National Scholarships	. 10	4	11	26	51
Taranaki Scholarships	ļ	2	l	4	6
Senior University Scholarships	2	1	3	4	10
University Bursaries	54	69	43	127	293
Educational Bursaries	4	23	8	5	40
Sir George Grey Scholarships		1			1
Other scholarships and exhibitions	5	4		59*	68
Training-college studentships	136	124	114	109	483
Total for 1918	216	232	181	346	975
Total for 1917	198	207	175	293	873
Difference	18	25	6	53	102

^{*} Including 38 home-science and 13 dental bursaries.